DEC200 SERIES
INDUSTRIAL BATTERY
CHARGER I&O MANUAL
Sales • Service • Recycling 1-888-563-6300
1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TITLE Page
1. Important Operating Instructions 2

12
Hour
14
Hour
DC
Volt
DC
Amps 208
Vac
240
Vac
480
Vac
Cabinet
Size Lbs KG
DEC200-24V-40AS1H 330 400 470 24 40 11.4 9.8 4.9 M4 94.8 43
DEC200-24V-75AS1H 625 750 880 24 75 21.3 18.4 9.2 M4 134 61
DEC200-24V-95AS1H 790 950 1120 24 95 27 23.4 11.7 M4 145 66
DEC200-24V-115AS1H 955 1150 1350 24 115 32.6 28.3 14.1 M4 163 74
DEC200-24V-135AS1H 1125 1350 1590 24 135 38.3 33.2 16.6 M4 169 77
DEC200-36V-75AS1H 625 750 880 36 75 29.9 25.9 13 M4 158 72
DEC200-36V-95AS1H 790 950 1120 36 95 37.9 32.9 16.4 M4 163 74
DEC200-36V-115AS1H 955 1150 1350 36 115 45.9 39.8 19.9 M5 216 98
DEC200-36V-135AS1H 1125 1350 1590 36 135 53.9 46.7 23.3 M5 238 108
Three Phase
DEC200-24V-75AT1H 625 750 880 24 75 12 11 5.3 M4 134 61
DEC200-24V-95AT1H 790 950 1120 24 95 15 13 6.7 M4 145 66
DEC200-24V-115AT1H 955 1150 1350 24 115 19 16 8.1 M4 145 66
DEC200-24V-135AT1H 1125 1350 1590 24 135 22 19 9.5 M4 180 82
DEC200-36V-75AT1H 625 750 880 36 75 18 16 7.9 M4 180 82
DEC200-36V-95AT1H 790 950 1120 36 95 23 20 10 M4 180 82
DEC200-36V-115AT1H 955 1150 1350 36 115 28 24 12 M4 209 95
DEC200-36V-135AT1H 1125 1350 1590 36 135 33 28 14 M5 275 125
DEC200-36V-150AT1H 1250 1500  36 150 36.4 32 16 M5 297 135
DEC200-48V-95AT1H 790 950 1120 48 95 30.7 27 13 M5 264 120
DEC200-48V-115AT1H 955 1150 1350 48 115 37.2 32 16 M5 288 130
DEC200-48V-135AT1H 1125 1350 1590 48 135 43.6 38 19 M5 299 136
APPENDIX D
bl '0'
CON1
FS1